

John Lewis Stock Number	54604931
Name	Silver Celebration
Contents	<p>John Lewis Merry Christmas Silver Christmas Crackers x 8 , Mince Pie Fudge 113g e, Furniss Cornish All Butter Shortbread Fingers 150g e, Teoni's Winter Edition Half Dipped Christmas Pudding Cookies 300g, Market Town Bakery Iced Rich Fruit Slab Cake 350g e, Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Bar 100g e, Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Buttons 100g e, Walkers Marc De Champagne Truffles 140g, Orchard Preserves Christmas Chutney 200g, Flaming Dorset Hand Roasted Coffee Extra Smooth Ground Coffee 227g e, Orchard Preserves Strawberry Preserve 227g, Maclean's 12 Mini Mince Pies , Mr Filbert's Dry Roasted Peanuts 110g e, Delicioso Spanish Pimento Stuffed Manzilla Olives 260g, The Fine Cheese Co. Gruyere and Pistachio Savouries 100g e, Maxwell & Franks Christmas Pudding with Cider 454g e, Vanishing Point Merlot 75cl, Dea Del Mare Prosecco 75cl, Vanishing Point Pinot Grigio 75cl,</p>
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: Virginia Hayward Ltd
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	N

Free from artificial colours	N
------------------------------	---

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

All information has been provided by the product manufacturers/suppliers and is correct at time of publication.

If you have a specific dietary requirement, we ask you to remain especially vigilant and to closely observe the individual nutrient and allergen information which exists on all of the individual components of the gift, prior to consumption.

If you have any doubts whatsoever as to whether the content may potentially be harmful to your health, please refrain from consuming.

Name	Mince Pie Fudge – Lightly spiced Butter Fudge with Vine Fruits.
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed Milk , Dried Vine Fruits and Mixed Peel (7%) (in variable portions: Sultanas, Raisins, Currants, Orange & Lemon Peel), Butter (Milk), Ground Mixed Spice, Salt.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May also contain nuts and peanuts
Net Quantity	113g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	
Manufacturer's name and address	Radfords Fine Fudge Ltd, Matts Lane, Stoke Sub Hamdon, Somerset, TA14 6QE
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1667kj / 403 kcal
fat	14.0g/ml
of which saturates	4.1g/ml
carbohydrate	85.7g/ml
of which sugars	72.6g/ml
protein	1.1g/ml
salt	0.2g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	150*14 Xmas Shortbread Fingers SRP
Ingredients	<p>Wheat Flour, Butter (Milk) (31%), Sugar, Cornflour, Salt.</p> <p>Wheat Flour contains: Wheat Flour, Calcium Sulphate, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin.</p>
For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May also contain nuts.
Net Quantity	150g (2x75g) e
Country of Origin	Great Britain
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place and once opened store in an airtight container.
Manufacturer's name and address	Furniss (Proper Cornish)Ltd Redruth Cornwall TR15 3RW
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	per 100g
energy	2126kj/508kcal
fat	26.9g
of which saturates	17.3g
carbohydrate	65.1g
of which sugars	19.5g
protein	4.1g
salt	0.57g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Dipped Christmas Pudding
Ingredients	Wheat flour (gluten) , [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin (vit B3), thiamin (vit B1)], Sugar, Margarine [vegetable oil (palm and rapeseed oil in varying proportions), water, salt, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids) E471, natural vegetable colours (Annatto / Curcumin), natural flavouring], Oats (gluten) (13%), Golden Syrup, White Chocolate Coating (9%) [sugar, vegetable fat whey powder (milk), emulsifier soya lecithin], mixed fruit (6%) (sultanas, raisins, currants), bicarbonate of soda, mixed spice, cocoa powder.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	300g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight and strong odours.
Manufacturer's name and address	Teoni's Limited Unit 5 & 6 Blackdown Park South View Industrial Estate Willand Devon EX15 2FS
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1847 /446 kj/kcal
fat	16.6g
of which saturates	7.5g
carbohydrate	70g
of which sugars	44g
protein	5g
salt	0.5g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N

Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Iced Slab Cake
Ingredients	Sultanas (32%) (contains Sunflower Oil), Fortified WHEAT Flour (contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), EGG , Marzipan (8%) (Sugar, ALMONDS , Glucose Syrup, Stabilisers: E420, Invertase; Thickener: E401; Colour: E160a; Preservative: E202), Sugar Icing (8%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Humectant: Glycerine; Emulsifier: E471; Stabiliser: E460; Preservative: E202; Flavouring, Colour: E171), Vegetable Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Emulsifier: E475; Colours: E100, E160b; Flavourings), Brown Sugar, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine; Black Treacle (Invert Sugar Syrup, Cane Molasses), Glace Cherries (2.5%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: E330; Colour: E127, Preservative: E220 (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), Glucose Syrup, Apricot Jam (Sugar, Apricots, Acidity Regulator: E330; Gelling Agent: E440), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acid: E330; Preservative: E220 (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), Whey Powder (MILK), Raising Agent: E450, E500; Acid: E330; Preservative: E202.
For allergens, see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS	
May contain statements	May contain traces of other Nuts, Oats and Soya. May also contain fruit stalks and cherry stones.
Net Quantity	350g
Country of Origin	Made in the UK, using UK, EU and non EU ingredients
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, out of direct sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume with 7 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Market Town Food Co. Crosby Road, Market Harborough, LE16 9EE
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1406/334kj/kcal
fat	7.4g
of which saturates	2.5g
carbohydrate	67g
of which sugars	44g
protein	2.4g
salt	0.09g

Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N – contains Almonds
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N – contains Wheat
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N – contains Wheat
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N – contains Egg
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N – contains Milk (Whey Powder)
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N - due to potential cross contamination as made in an environment that handles soya
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N – Flavouring may be artificial
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Bar with Silver Stars & Sprinkles
Ingredients	<u>Ingredients:</u> Milk chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier, SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla. Min cocoa solids 30%, MILK solids 20%. White Chocolate: sugar, cocoa, butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, flavour vanilla. Decorations: Sugar, potato starch, Corn Starch, Maltodextrin, vegetable fat: Coconut, Stabilizers (E414), Glazing agent (E903), Anti-Caking agent (E555), Colours (E153), (E171)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	PRODUCED IN A NUT ENVIRONMENT
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	STORE IN COOL DRY CONDITIONS 12-18C
Manufacturer's name and address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, WALNUT TREE FARM, BIRCH ROAD, COPFORD, ESSEX, CO6 1BX
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2357kj/563kcal
fat	36.2g/ml
of which saturates	21.8g/ml
carbohydrate	51g/ml
of which sugars	50g/ml
protein	7g/ml
salt	0.21g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Buttons in Silver Snowflake Box with Mini Marshmallows & White Snowflake Sprinkles
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier, SOYA lecthin, flavour vanilla, Min cocoa solids 30%, MILK solids 20%. Decorations: Marshmallows: Glucose syrup, sugar, dextrose, water, stabilzer (Sorbitol) gelatine, flavouring. Sugar, Maltodextrin, WHEAT starch, Potato starch, Vegetable oil (Coconut), Spirulina Extract, Glazing agent : E903; E901, Colours: E100, E163, E160c, E162,
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	PRODUCED IN A NUT ENVIRONMENT
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	STORE IN COOL DRY CONDITIONS 12-18C
Manufacturer's name and address	LINDEN LADY CHOCOLATES LTD, WALNUT TREE FARM, BIRCH ROAD, COPFORD, ESSEX, CO6 1BX
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2357kj/563kcal
fat	36.2g/ml
of which saturates	21.8g/ml
carbohydrate	51g/ml
of which sugars	50g/ml
protein	7g/ml
salt	0.21g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Walkers Marc De Champagne Truffles
Ingredients	<p>Milk Chocolate (50%), (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring), Sugar, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Butter, Marc De Champagne (4.7%), Water, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier: Sunflower Lecithin, Flavouring, Glazing Agents: (Shellac).</p> <p>Milk Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids 30% Minimum. Milk Solids 14% Minimum</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May also contain Peanuts and Tree Nuts.
Net Quantity	140g
Country of Origin	Made in the UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Walkers Chocolates, Walker House, Brickfield Rd, Birmingham B25 8HE
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2003.00
fat	24.10
of which saturates	14.70
carbohydrate	60.30
of which sugars	55.40
protein	4.50
salt	0.10
Alcoholic Strength	2.8199999999999998
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Christmas Chutney
Ingredients	Apples, Sugar, White Wine Vinegar, Onion, Sultanas, Cranberries, Soft Brown Sugar, Cider, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Ginger, Salt, Citric Acid: Acidity Regulator.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	200g
Country of Origin	U.K.
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, once opened keep refrigerated and consume within 6 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Highfield Preserves Ltd, 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, Devon EX15 2FB.
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	771 kj/182 kcal
fat	0 g
of which saturates	0 g
carbohydrate	42 g
of which sugars	40 g
protein	1.1 g
salt	0.2 g
Alcoholic Strength	N/ A – amount is below 1.2% ABV
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No – we do not use nuts and we prohibited nuts on site but we are aware that some of our suppliers handle
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes

Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Strawberry Preserve
Ingredients	Sugar, Strawberries, Gelling Agent: Fruit Pectin, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid. Prepared with 48g of fruit per 100g. Total Sugar content 65g per 100g.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	U.K.
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, consume within 8 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Highfield Preserves Ltd. 4 Highmount Court, Mid Devon Business Park, Willand, EX15 2FB.
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1130 kj/ 266 kcal
fat	0g
of which saturates	0g
carbohydrate	65g
of which sugars	65g
protein	0g
salt	0g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No – we do not use nuts and we prohibited nuts on site but we are aware that some of our suppliers handle nuts.
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Flaming Dorset Hand Roasted Coffee Extra Smooth Ground Coffee
Ingredients	100% Arabica Coffee
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	227g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Room Temperature
Manufacturer's name and address	918 Coffee Co, Semley Business Park, Station Road, Shaftesbury, SP7 9AN
Instructions for use	As per pack inlay card
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1700/400 kj/kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	0g/ml
of which sugars	0g/ml
protein	0g/ml
salt	0g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	MacLaeen’s 12 Mini Mince Pies	
Ingredients	Pastry: Fortified Wheat Flour [Calcium, Thiamin, Iron, Niacin], Margarine [Vegetable Oil (Palm & Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Flavouring], Sugar, Water. Mincemeat Filling: (37%) [Sugar, Vine Fruit (Sultanas & Raisins), Apple, Apple Puree, Water, Vegetable Suet (Sunflower Oil, Rice Flour), Starch, Cut Mixed Peel (Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Citric Acid), Mixed Spice, Acetic Acid, Preservative: Potassium Sorbate]	
	produced in a factory that handles almonds	
Net Quantity	290g	
Country of Origin	Scotland	
Storage Instructions	Ambient: “Store in a Cool Dry Place”	
Manufacturer’s name and address		
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml	
energy	92	383.
fat	3	16.7
of which saturates	6	6.4
carbohydrate	9	54.2
of which sugars	8	30.2
protein	6	3.3
salt	7	0.3

Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes

Name	Dry Roasted Peanuts 110g
Ingredients	Peanuts 93%, salt, yeast extract, smoked paprika, ground celery seed (celery), onion powder, rapeseed oil, garlic powder
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain small pieces of shell, small children can choke on nuts.
Net Quantity	110g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Ambient
Manufacturer's name and address	Filbert's Fine Foods, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, Somerset BA6 8NX
Instructions for use	snacking
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2353kJ/568kcal
fat	43.4g
of which saturates	8.1g
carbohydrate	11.7g
of which sugars	5.8g
fibre	8.2g
protein	28.4g
salt	3.2g
Alcoholic Strength	None
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	A35 Spanish Pimiento Stuffed Manzanilla Olives
Ingredients	Manzanilla olives 44.2% , water, red pepper 7.8%, (gelling agent E401, E412, firming agent: E509), salt, flavour enhancer: E621, acidity regulator, citric acid and antioxidant ascorbic acid.
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	260 g
Country of Origin	Spain
Storage Instructions	Once opened refrigerate and consume within 7 days Pasteurised Product
Manufacturer's name and address	Hijos de Jose Lou S A Calle E, 64, 50016 Zaragoza, Spain
Instructions for use	Ready to eat
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	585 kJ/140 kcal
fat	15g
of which saturates	3g
carbohydrate	<0.5g
of which sugars	<0.5g
protein	1g
salt	3g
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	The Fine Cheese Co. Gruyere and Pistachio Savouries
Ingredients	Wheat Flour, Gryere Cheese (Milk) 23%, Butter (Milk) 20%, chopped pistachioes 7%, rice flour, Clotted Cream (Milk) 3%, Sugar, egg, Sodium Bicarbonate, salt, Mustard Powder, Black Pepper
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Not suitable for nut allergy sufferers
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	Artisan Biscuits Blenheim Road, Ashbourne, DE6 1HA
Instructions for use	Eat as a snack.
<i>Nutrition Labelling: Typical value</i>	Per 100g / 100ml
<i>energy</i>	2101/503
<i>fat</i>	30.3
<i>of which saturates</i>	17
<i>carbohydrate</i>	45.4
<i>of which sugars</i>	2.5
<i>protein</i>	12.2
<i>salt</i>	1.6
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes

Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Maxwell & Franks Christmas Pudding with Cider
Ingredients	Sultanas (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Wheat Flour (Contains Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Thiamine, Niacin), Salt, Yeast), Cider (8%) (contains preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat Blend (Palm oil, Rapeseed oil, Sunflower oil), Wheat flour), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Salt, Citric Acid, Contains preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)), Liquid Whole Egg , Wheat flour, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glucose Syrup (from Wheat) (contains Preservative (Sulphur Dioxide)), Humectant (Vegetable Glycerine), Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia Cinnamon, Ginger, Cardamom, Cloves, Fennel, Nutmeg), Colour (Caramel E150c), Salt, Acidity regulator(Citric acid), Contains preservative (Potassium Sorbate (E202)), Lemon Flavouring (E415, E330, E202)
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	May contain milk, nuts and soya
Net Quantity	454g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd Units 8 & 9 Malmo Food Park Malmo Road Hull HU7 0YF
Instructions for use	<p>Heating Instructions</p> <p>Appliances vary, the following are for guidelines only.</p> <p>To Steam: Remove all packaging including film. Place in suitable container with lid on. Place in a steamer over boiling water, or use a saucepan and place the container on an upturned dish. Add boiling water half way up the container, steam with the lid on for 1 hour, top up boiling water as needed. Do not allow to boil dry.</p> <p>To Microwave: Pierce film. Place in a suitable microwaveable container and heat on full power for 2 minutes. Leave to stand a further 2 minutes</p>

	before serving. Take care when removing the film, as the product will be piping hot. Cooking times are based on a 700 watt Microwave. For further models adjust times according to manufacturer instructions.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	356.00
fat	8.2
of which saturates	4.5
carbohydrate	65.6
of which sugars	46.2
protein	3.5
salt	0.26
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Dea Del Mare Prosecco Extra Dry
Ingredients	100% Glera
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	Only Sulphites
Net Quantity	0.75 CL
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	The Wine People Srl – Via Maestri del Lavoro 28, 38123 Trento IT
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	284 – 68 kJ/kcal
fat	0 g/ml
of which saturates	0 g/ml
carbohydrate	14 g/L
of which sugars	14 g/L
protein	0 g/ml
salt	NA g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	11%
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Vanishing Point - Merlot
Ingredients	100% Merlot
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	75 cl
Country of Origin	Australia, South Eastern Australia
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and wellventilated room
Manufacturer's name and address	Export Union Gmb, Werner-von-Siemens-Strasse 14-18, 55232 Alzey Germany
Instructions for use	Please serve at cool room temperature at 16-18°C.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	351 kj/kcal
fat	0 g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	2,56 g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	0,07 g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	13,0 %
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Vanishing Point – Pinot Grigio
Ingredients	100% Pinot Grigio
For allergens, see ingredients in bold	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	75 cl
Country of Origin	Australia, South Eastern Australia
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and wellventilated room
Manufacturer's name and address	Export Union Gmb, Werner-von-Siemens-Strasse 14-18, 55232 Alzey Germany
Instructions for use	Serve chilled at 9-11°C.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	351 kj/kcal
fat	0 g/ml
of which saturates	g/ml
carbohydrate	2,06 g/ml
of which sugars	g/ml
protein	0,07 g/ml
salt	g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	11,5 %
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N

Free from artificial flavours	N
Free from artificial colours	N